1	PCR-26-20
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
4 5	STATE OF KHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7	
8	NO DATE
9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ADDRESS THE TREE STUMP ON WHITE ROCK ROAD
14	ADDRESS THE TREE STUMP ON WHITE ROCK ROAD
15 16	Resolved that,
17	Acsolved that,
18	WHEREAS, on or around summer 2019, the City removed a tree in the vicinity of 30
19	White Rock Road, leaving a stump behind where the tree once stood;
20	
21	WHEREAS, the tree stood on City property, which abuts a resident's property at 30
22	White Rock Road;
23	
24	WHEREAS, since the stump has been left behind, bees have made a nest inside the
25	hollow portion of the stump;
26	WHEDEAS the resident at 20 White Dook Dood is severally ellergie to bees and
27 28	WHEREAS, the resident at 30 White Rock Road is severely allergic to bees, and accordingly, has made several requests to the Department of Public Works to either remove the
29	stump or grind it down, which have gone unanswered;
30	stump of grind it down, which have gone unanswered,
31	WHEREAS, the Department was projected to remove the stump in November 2019, but
32	never did.
33	
34	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby requests that the
35	Department of Public Works promptly address the stump in the vicinity of 30 White Rock Road.
36	
37	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of
38	the Department of Public Works, the Finance Director and the Mayor.
39	
40	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
41	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
42 43	SPONSORED B1. COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
TJ	

COMMITTEE: FINANCE

44